{
•'.
·~
,,
(
CORPORATION BUSINESS TAX ACT
CHAPTER 7
CORPORATION BUSINESS TAX ACT
Authority
N.J.S.A. 54:lOA-27.
Source and Effective Date
R.1994 d.186, effective March 14, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 761(a), 26 N.J.R.1696(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
. , . . .
Chapter 7, Corporation Business Tax Act, expires on March 14, 1999.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 7, Corporation Business Tax Act, was filed .and became
· effective prior to September 1, 1969. Pursuant to Executive Order No.
66(1978), Chapter 7 was readopted as R.1984 d.95, effective March 19,
1984. See: 16 N.J.R. 229(a), 16 N.J.R. 746(c). Subchapter 15, Urban
Enterprise Zones Act, was originally filed and adopted as R.1984 d.496,
effective November 5, 1984. See: 16 N.J.R. 1325(a), 16 N.J.R.
3057(a). Subchapter 16, International Banking Facilities, was adopted
as R.1984 d.453, effective October 15, 1984. See: 16 N.J.R. 1327(a),
16 N.J.R. 2827(a). Pursuant to Executive Or,der No .. 66(1978), Chapter
7 was readopted as R.1989 d.196, effective March 14, 1989. See:· 21
N.J.R. 14(a), 21 N.J.R. 1019(b). .
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 7 was readopted
as R.1994 d.186. See: Source and Effective Date. As a part R.1994
d.186, Subchapter 6, Valuation, was repealed effective April 18, 1994.

inurbanenterptise zones· ·
Qualijication for benefits · .
SUBCHAPTER 16. INTERNATIONAL BANKING · FACILITIES . . . . .. . . . ...
18:7-16.1 Definitions·.··
18i1-16.2 through 18:7 ... 16.5 · (Resyi:ved)
·. SUBCHAPTERl. CORPORATIONS SUBJECT TO
TAX UNDER THE ACT
18:7-1.1 . Corporation business tax; general provisions
F' or au· returns "'here• the accmmting period ?egins after
. June 30, 19~6, the tax is nieasuredby the . portion of y.ntrre
netincome allocable tnNewJersey, subject to the minimum
tax described in N.J.A.C l8:7--3.4(c). .
7,2
\ .. '\_
CORPORATION BUSIN¢ss TAX ACT
Amended by R.1970 d.121, effective October 5, 1970. ·
See: 2 N.J.R. 78(a), 2 N.J.R. 95(a). . . . .
Amended by R.1979 d.45, effective February 6, 1979:
See: Jl N.J.R. 40(d),11 N.J.R. J50(b). .· .
Amended by R.1983 d.62, effective March 7, 1983,
See:. 14 N.J.R 1206(a), 15 N.J.R, 343(d). . . . .
1;(dded "accounting period before July 1, 1986" lo (a). .Added
"accounting period·before April 1, 1983" to (a)l.i and ii. Added(3) to
(a). Also added (b):

public }Vareb9µse in this State'.' ,It has ·no. ep:iployees ill:
, r:~~trr:~wn~r~~~;iwe:·;:;1:;1 tot~e T~/\cf .. · . ... (e}'Ind~petjd~nt cm1tractors lll~Y solicit ,or riialce sal~s- or ·
•· mai11tllin a,11 'office vvithoufthe company's lossofjmtnunity. ··
1 • Saies i:e'gr~sentati\ies who represent a single principal would .
n:o't . be•·· considered 'in(:l.epe11dent •. c.onttactdrs'. Immwtity· , . • .·.
woµfd be lost' if the independel').t conq1;1ctor maintained a_'
stock",of· gobds in> the State wider idn~igmnent or for
/ixample2 ·
·. A {<)reign . rnanufacturirig . corporatio~ .·· has · its fa~t~cy .··
oritsid~ New Jersey; .:Its orily·activify fo.New)et~ey is'. .. ·p1,u:poses qthetthan for display and_solidtatio11;
· ~~ridedb;R,1'994,d'.186, effecti~e A~rHJ8, 1~94. · .. . .l·'
i
.. ~~~e;~itnft;ari~tic?'[e1i6~~:C:. !~fjd~Till; :···· .
-·.-:...;. ·_.,
See: 26 N.).R; 761(a);26 N,J~Kl696{b).· .• . ) :
· '· A~eilded by R.1995',d. 194,'effective April 3; 1995.
47f(a); 27~N.J.R.'144Q(b) .. i . . .
See: 27 N.J.R. · State for acceptance and the merdfaridise(is shipped•··
fromtheJacfory direct tp the:-purchasers. The cotporfi•,
tibrt :is · subjecLfo .. the~ Tax A,ct because · it · maintains · a1,1 •: · ·